BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 21-3.10

RESOLUTION INCREASING THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 5311 - FY21 NON-URBANIZED GRANT AGREEMENT
REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, The Florida Department of Transportation is providing 5311-FY21 non-urbanized funding in the amount of
$115,907 for operating assitance to Martin County Board of County Commission for its non-urbanized area public

transportation; and

WHEREAS, Martin County is required to provide a local match of $115,907; and

WHEREAS, Unanticipated funds must be appropriated in accordance with Section 129.06(2)(d), F.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA, THAT THESE
REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS BE ADDED TO THE BUDGET AS FOLLOWS:

ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION
Fund Organization Account Program Activity
REVENUES:
128224 2204 33142 000 S 115,907.00 Federal Grants/Mass Transit
128224 2204 810001 000 S 115,907.00 Transfer from Fund 0001
TOTAL: $  231,814.00

APPROPRIATIONS:

128224 2204 03400 544 S 231,814.00 Other Contractual Services

TOTAL: . ¢ $  231,814.00

L P e DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 9th DAY OF MARCH, 2021

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MARTIN CO! NTY, FLO

3

L H / Carolyn Timmann, Cle.rk-dﬂhe Cirt Court and Comptroller Stacey Hetherington, Chair

/’W/} ﬂ/’/ 7% D/W -

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

March 9, 2021 Dept-1 22 /r /) C[)&QS

Agenda Date Item Number Sarah W. Woods, County Attorney

. A v)

Batch Number Input Date




